Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26 Attachment B
(Grouped by Department.)

GrantID and Title Grantor Jurisdiction Grant Amt. Match Amt. Total

Dept: Probation

1630 - National School Lunch Program U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 76,000 0 76,000
AGRICULTURE
1629 - School Breakfast Program U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 48,000 0 48,000
AGRICULTURE
Probation Total 124,000 0 124,000
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Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26
(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID and Title Grantor Jurisdiction Grant Amt. Match Amt. Total
Dept: Public Health
1971 - CalFresh Healthy Living U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 592,500 0 592,500
AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health
1984 Every Woman Counts (EWC) 1275 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 354,300 0 354,300
AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Health Care Services
103 - Grants to Provide Outpatient Early U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 333,214 0 333,214
Intervention Services with Respectto HIV. ~ AND HUMAN SERVICES
Disease (Ryan White Part C)
1993 HIV Care Formula Grants (PHD Care U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 230,226 0 230,226
Programs 1460) AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health - Office of AIDS
2035 - HIV Education and Prevention (PHD U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 85,257 0 85,257
Education Program 1455) AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health - Office of AIDS
1837 - Hospital Preparedness Program U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 249,000 0 249,000
AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health
2041 Maternal and Child Health Services U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 1,006,200 846,900 1,853,100
AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health
1991 - Project Grants and Cooperative U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Federal 141,434 0 141,434
Agreements for Tuberculosis Control AND HUMAN SERVICES
Programs - Base Award
Passed through: California Department of
Public Health - Tuberculosis Control Branch
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Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26
(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID and Title

1836

2042

83

2040

1924

1814

2037

1994

1990

1989

Public Health Emergency Preparedness

Behavioral Health Service Expansion (PHD

BHSE pgm 1347) CFDA 93.224

Health Center Cluster (PHD Homeless pgm

1365) CFDA 93.224

California Home Visiting Program
Innovation Award

AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP)

California Tobacco Contol Program - Local

Lead Agency

Future of Public Health

HIV/AIDS AIDS Block Grant Funding (PHD

Surveillance program 1452)

Hepatitis C Virus Collaboration Project

Sexually Transmitted Diseases Prevention

Grantor

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES

Passed through: California Department of
Public Health

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES -
CONSOLIDATED HEALTH
CENTERS CLUSTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES -
CONSOLIDATED HEALTH
CENTERS CLUSTER

CA Department of Public Health

Passed through: N/A

California Department of Public
Health

Passed through: Office of AIDS
California Department of Public
Health

Passed through: California Department of
Public Health

California Department of Public
Health

California Department of Public
Health

California Department of Public
Health - STD Control Branch

Passed through: California Department of
Public Health

California Department of Public
Health - STD Control Branch

Passed through: California Department of
Public Health

Jurisdiction

Federal

Federal

Federal

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

Grant Amt.

361,200

600,000

2,151,723

837,100

25,400

337,000

2,378,116

36,282

200,230

357,859

Match Amt.
0

Total

361,200

600,000

2,151,723

837,100

25,400

337,000

2,378,116

36,282

200,230

357,859

County of Santa Barbara, GMS
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Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26
(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID and Title

2044

1992

1838

2043

2036

Additional Food, Shelter, Incentives, and

Enablers Allotment

Food, Shelter, Incentives, and Enablers

Allotment

Pandemic Influenza, California State
General Fund

2025-26 Local Enforcement Agency Grants

(Solid Waste Grant)

Beach Monitoring and Notification Program

Implementation Grants

Grantor

California Department of Public
Health Tuberculosis Control Branch

California Department of Public
Health Tuberculosis Control Branch

California Dept of Public Health,
Emergency Preparedness Office

California Environmental Protection
Agency (CalEPA)

Passed through: California Department of
Resources Recycling and Recovery
(CalRecycle)

State Water Resources Control
Board

Passed through: CalEPA/State Water
Resources Control Board

Public Health Total

Jurisdiction

State

State

State

State

State

Grant Amt. Match Amt. Total
22,350 0 22,350
8,550 0 8,550
74,700 0 74,700
24,300 0 24,300
124,225 0 124,225
10,531,166 846,900 11,378,066

County of Santa Barbara, GMS
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Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26
(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID and Title Grantor Jurisdiction Grant Amt. Match Amt. Total
Dept: Public Works
2071 - 820794 San Marcos Rd Stabilization HOMELAND SECURITY, Federal 790,000 549,000 1,339,000
PJO009 DEPARTMENT OF
Passed through: CalOES
2027 - 820795 HSIP Harris Grade Rd Guardrail U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 597,000 0 597,000
HSIPL (181) TRANSPORTATION
Passed through: CalTrans
2026 - 820797 HSIP MGS Countywide HSIPL (182) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 242,300 0 242,300
TRANSPORTATION
Passed through: CalTrans
1955 - 862437 Floridale Mitigation BRLSCD- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 165,600 0 165,600
5951(178) TRANSPORTATION
Passed through: Caltrans
1982 - 862438 Foothill Mitigation Grant BRLO- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 668,000 0 668,000
5951(184) TRANSPORTATION
Passed through: Caltrans
1133 - 862330 Fernald Point Bridge HBP Grant U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 20,000 0 20,000
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER
Passed through: CalTrans
1263 - 862357 E. Mountian LWC Bridge RPL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 1,442,000 0 1,442,000
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER
Passed through: Caltrans
1827 - 862363-Refugio LWC 00L0063 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Federal 443,700 0 443,700
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER
Passed through: CalTrans
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Ongoing Grants for Fiscal Year 2025-26

(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID and Title

1973 - 862364-Refugio LWC 00L0064 NBIL(551)

1974 - 862365-Refugio LWC 00L0065 NBIL(549)

1975

862366-Refugio LWC 00L0066 NBIL(549)

1286 - 862367- Bonita School Bridge 5951(151)

1841 - 862416 State Modoc Rd MultiModal Path

Grantor

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER

Passed through: CalTrans

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER

Passed through: CalTrans

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER

Passed through: CalTrans

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY
PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION
CLUSTER

Passed through: Caltrans
State of California
Passed through: CalTrans

Public Works Total

Jurisdiction

Federal

Federal

Federal

Federal

State

County Total

Grouped by: Dept
Report Criteria: Dept: All Departments

Sorted by: Jurisdiction, Grantor, Grant Title, Grant ID

Grant Amt. Match Amt. Total
510,800 0 510,800
510,800 0 510,800
312,400 0 312,400

10,000,000 0 10,000,000

1,560,000 1,843,000 3,403,000
17,262,600 2,392,000 19,654,600
27,917,766 3,238,900 31,156,666

County of Santa Barbara, GMS
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