(Grouped by Department.)

GrantID and Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
Dept: Probation					
1630 - National School Lunch Program	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	Federal	76,000	0	76,000
1629 - School Breakfast Program	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	Federal	48,000	0	48,000
		Probation Total	124,000	0	124,000

(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

GrantID an	d Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
Dept: Pub	blic Health					
1971 -	CalFresh Healthy Living	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	592,500	0	592,500
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
1984 -	Every Woman Counts (EWC) 1275	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	354,300	0	354,300
		Passed through: California Department of Health Care Services				
103 -	Grants to Provide Outpatient Early Intervention Services with Respect to HIV Disease (Ryan White Part C)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	333,214	0	333,214
1993 -	HIV Care Formula Grants (PHD Care Programs 1460)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	230,226	0	230,226
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health - Office of AIDS				
2035 -	HIV Education and Prevention (PHD Education Program 1455)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	85,257	0	85,257
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health - Office of AIDS				
1837 -	Hospital Preparedness Program	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	249,000	0	249,000
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
2041 -	Maternal and Child Health Services	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	1,006,200	846,900	1,853,100
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
1991 -	Project Grants and Cooperative Agreements for Tuberculosis Control Programs - Base Award	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	141,434	0	141,434
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health - Tuberculosis Control Branch				

Public Health - Tuberculosis Control Branch

(Grouped by Department.)

GrantID and	d Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
1836 -	Public Health Emergency Preparedness	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	Federal	361,200	0	361,200
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
2042 -	Behavioral Health Service Expansion (PHD BHSE pgm 1347) CFDA 93.224	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - CONSOLIDATED HEALTH CENTERS CLUSTER	Federal	600,000	0	600,000
83 -	Health Center Cluster (PHD Homeless pgm 1365) CFDA 93.224	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - CONSOLIDATED HEALTH CENTERS CLUSTER	Federal	2,151,723	0	2,151,723
2040 -	California Home Visiting Program Innovation Award	CA Department of Public Health	State	837,100	0	837,100
		Passed through: N/A				
1924 -	AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP)	California Department of Public Health	State	25,400	0	25,400
		Passed through: Office of AIDS				
1814 -	California Tobacco Contol Program - Local Lead Agency	California Department of Public Health	State	337,000	0	337,000
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
2037 -	Future of Public Health	California Department of Public Health	State	2,378,116	0	2,378,116
1994 -	HIV/AIDS AIDS Block Grant Funding (PHD Surveillance program 1452)	California Department of Public Health	State	36,282	0	36,282
1990 -	Hepatitis C Virus Collaboration Project	California Department of Public Health - STD Control Branch	State	200,230	0	200,230
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				
1989 -	Sexually Transmitted Diseases Prevention	California Department of Public Health - STD Control Branch	State	357,859	0	357,859
		Passed through: California Department of Public Health				

(Grouped by Department.)

antID an	d Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
2044 -	Additional Food, Shelter, Incentives, and Enablers Allotment	California Department of Public Health Tuberculosis Control Branch	State	22,350	0	22,350
1992 -	Food, Shelter, Incentives, and Enablers Allotment	California Department of Public Health Tuberculosis Control Branch	State	8,550	0	8,550
1838 -	Pandemic Influenza, California State General Fund	California Dept of Public Health, Emergency Preparedness Office	State	74,700	0	74,700
2043 -	2025-26 Local Enforcement Agency Grants (Solid Waste Grant)	California Environmental Protectior Agency (CalEPA)	State	24,300	0	24,300
		Passed through: California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle)				
2036 -	Beach Monitoring and Notification Program Implementation Grants	State Water Resources Control Board	State	124,225	0	124,225
		Passed through: CalEPA/State Water Resources Control Board				
		P	ublic Health Total	10,531,166	846,900	11,378,066

(Grouped by Department.)

	Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
Dept: Publi	ic Works					
	820794 San Marcos Rd Stabilization PJ0009	HOMELAND SECURITY, DEPARTMENT OF	Federal	790,000	549,000	1,339,000
		Passed through: CalOES				
	2027 - 820795 HSIP Harris Grade Rd Guardrail HSIPL (181)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Federal	597,000	0	597,000
		Passed through: CalTrans				
2026 -	820797 HSIP MGS Countywide HSIPL (182)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Federal	242,300	0	242,300
		Passed through: CalTrans				
	862437 Floridale Mitigation BRLSCD- 5951(178)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Federal	165,600	0	165,600
		Passed through: Caltrans				
	862438 Foothill Mitigation Grant BRLO- 5951(184)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Federal	668,000	0	668,000
		Passed through: Caltrans				
1133 -	862330 Fernald Point Bridge HBP Grant	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	20,000	0	20,000
		Passed through: CalTrans				
1263 -	862357 E. Mountian LWC Bridge RPL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	1,442,000	0	1,442,000
		Passed through: Caltrans				
1827 -	862363-Refugio LWC 00L0063	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	443,700	0	443,700
		Passed through: CalTrans				

(Grouped by Department.)

Attachment B

ntID and Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Grant Amt.	Match Amt.	Total
1973 - 862364-Refugio LWC 00L0064 NBIL(551)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	510,800	0	510,800
	Passed through: CalTrans				
1974 - 862365-Refugio LWC 00L0065 NBIL(549)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	510,800	0	510,800
	Passed through: CalTrans				
1975 - 862366-Refugio LWC 00L0066 NBIL(549)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	312,400	0	312,400
	Passed through: CalTrans				
1286 - 862367- Bonita School Bridge 5951(151)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION CLUSTER	Federal	10,000,000	0	10,000,000
	Passed through: Caltrans				
1841 - 862416 State Modoc Rd MultiModal Path	State of California	State	1,560,000	1,843,000	3,403,000
	Passed through: CalTrans				
	Pu	blic Works Total	17,262,600	2,392,000	19,654,600
		County Total	27,917,766	3,238,900	31,156,666

Grouped by: Dept Sorted by: Jurisdiction, Grantor, Grant Title, Grant ID

Report Criteria: Dept: All Departments